BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

In the matter of the adoption)		
of interim joint personnel rules)	Resolution No.	79 - 2
for the Metropolitan Service)		
District)		,

WHEREAS, Prior to consolidation of the constituent agencies comprising the Metropolitan Service District, each constituent agency maintained its own personnel rules, and

WHEREAS, The staff has formulated proposed interim joint personnel rules for the Metropolitan Service District which provide guidance to the Executive Officer to administer the operations of the agency and which reflect a temporary continuation of separate employee benefit programs,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Interim Joint

Personnel Rules as proposed by the staff, which are attached hereto,

are hereby adopted, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that staff is instructed to prepare permanent personnel rules incorporating any modifications proposed by the Council for final adoption prior to FY 1980.

ADOPTED By the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 4th day of January, 1979.

Presiding Officer

mec